The Chapter must make an initial minimum contribution to its NCAP endowment of at least five thousand dollars ($5,000.00).
4. The Chapter will not be allowed to make any scholarships from the NCAP fund until the balance in the NCAP endowment totals 

twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) at which point the endowment will be considered capitalized. The Chapter must achieve 
capitalization (i.e., principal balance of $25,000.00) within ten (10) years of the date of this MOU. This MOU shall automatically terminate 
in the event the Chapter fails to capitalize the NCAP within ten years of the date of this MOU and the funds will revert to the EAF General

[...]

Upon capitalization, scholarship awards may be made from the actual interest and dividends accrued on the principal in the NCAP fund 
net of investment expenses, provided that, the Chapter shall not be allowed to make any scholarship awards that deplete the NCAP fund 
to a total of less than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00).

6. If the Chapter engages in fund raising activities that mention EAF or its NCAP endowment fund, the Chapter must submit at least fifty 
percent (50%) of the net proceeds raised to EAF as contributions to the principal of the endowment. 

7. The Chapter must use EAF’s designated (triplicate) receipt for all funds received from individuals, corporations, and other organizations